
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
3:57:51 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Well maintained vehicle

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in North Carolina

4,884  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC
ESCALADE SPORT
VIN: 1GYS4EKL1PR443095
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia

4.7 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/utaviH8lCswRZL5FjEFc5aQvAvrk6T__Mos22RDh8B9Y0V4dal7Djk408F6h_8FniSgHEwLj1wbzNpyfMSBbv18OBfbFtPxiWX9uGtxx7UICAoD5uXmEaQRgLTBsjGK_qQb2mnsO7g1KOVaJZAc09_1KQVkOiyGhm-KkgQbVJ_YIsNZaUV_6g5wetaZlz4v8Kgyvo3-3q_knkd11zzokrHBMGD7MJADYyY07MAGlLPhnz0M7mFWmqijZ02IQv70h0tZOA0gEoOj5Wl5QepQey6V_Du1hellrAPwYRYP_EXRzlc6xFVKZtts47vLuUoPoru1gJj5jLciy80lYt9OlrQ1EnFv2W-Y6QzyGXVI-eg5wy6l9Ml6M4nbYkZ8LwWsWF3i6.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/31/2023 2 Flow GM Autocenter 
of Winston-Salem
Winston Salem, NC

4.5 / 5.0
265 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 4,884

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/soYbC65he0nOeLYSVFgO4WrHwDuwO7OJHLIZ3GFGFJVZruFk2NECw0dYQw55g3Xh8P51LCXxtPerNF4d19ssR5GifhHDJtBTOvexIfd4gQyxSAir-9cuwqi-sj7Oj6hnzJIFo_6H2fZ1isdIKkp1VO1wocnNaY8wmQASbJGuzfjReJKLUDjHQEsRr9suN1o8uUePtc3UK2BCVRFP1MRZWKyy-1vCcNdWpQYPEGQhHxvqDYTq4vlImztxzokpG7yHhH4ZOxKKJQhPNMye-muWKIUqyyH5CIYi2P8GT9rqY1NOqbVkgWvcoLUQ7YWU2HBLjp4CEVDX1V3yjPHyhjnNFxiYeNUdmxgvryFluWTwHqfpSTJb03tfpdjA6Rv6z6gWLGzOxcp8LtA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/pVZu3xrEuTrTjS2_brrqeFIacePVuwZsCBae-ANhyigPONR9yCpWSR0iWAiP5wHFPAkzTzZIx16HcKhEyz0Ea8CFWIGnE621I_NR5B-skKgxvVhQflJ7quqAOQtwFLaCUfj7uHDtHrNr9RxAZYMujVEHvRJk9B1VkIdmwMEf69a_Ch3ZatvR7_5yNdmLdwptbAIUY5CicbX3vwb653LyxHl7WsL_y-wA82wR1bhfn56l87oKRnFsw2yHfQzomsyES3kDKjMXj_Ynk2aoRc-fijUAEtWK6xX6LsYFIEJpCNmFzwzpyigx-4N-TETjuIhCywoxfTxN8IiNp7sQLOGuQPHCKA2osv_RrwxQznakHitpWNamL_izjxilq8BxIbH3BErkS1ZghSM.cfx


213 Customer Favorites

08/29/2023 Bill Black Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greensboro, NC

4.7 / 5.0
510 Veri�ed Reviews

5,321 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/07/2023 482 Bill Black Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greensboro, NC

4.7 / 5.0
510 Veri�ed Reviews

5,321 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/09/2023 483 Bill Black Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greensboro, NC

4.7 / 5.0
510 Veri�ed Reviews

5,321 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/27/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summer�eld, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

04/13/2024 4,884 Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia
Greensboro, NC

4.7 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/15/2024 Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia
Greensboro, NC

4.7 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



2 Customer Favorites

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 3:57:51 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



